and HK$ is expected to be immaterial, therefore, no

sensitivity analysis has been prepared.

6.

2008 / 2009

125

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2009

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and
policies (Continued)

Interest rate risk

The cash flow interest rate risk relates primarily to
the Group’s floating rate bank borrowings which
mainly float at Hong Kong Interbank Offer Rate
(“HIBOR”). The Group currently does not have an
interest  rate hedging po l icy.  However,  the
management monitors interest rate exposure and will
consider hedging significant interest rate exposure
should the need arise.

The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk has been
determined based on the exposure to interest rates
for variable-rate bank loans at the balance sheet date.
The analys is is  prepared assuming amount
outstanding at the balance sheet date was
outstanding for the whole year and the reasonably
possible change taking place at the beginning of each
year and held constant throughout the year. The
Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk at each balance
sheet date while all other variables were held constant
is as follows:

2009 2008

Reasonably possible change in 50 basis points 50 basis points
interest rate 50 50

HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/decrease in loss/profit
for the year as a result of
increase in interest rate 50
by 50 basis points (2,660) (2,764)

Decrease/increase in loss/profit
for the year as a result of
decrease in interest rate 50
by 50 basis points 2,660 2,764

6.

HANISON CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2008 / 2009

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

126

For the year ended 31 March 2009

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and
policies (Continued)

Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the
event of the counterparties failure to perform their
obligations as at 31 March 2009 in relation to each

class of recognised financial assets is the carrying
amount of those assets as stated in the consolidated
balance sheet and f inancial  guarantees and

performance bonds issued by the Group to a jointly
controlled entity for the borrowing of a bank loan are